

GPSA Resolution #3

In Appreciation of Kris Corda's Leadership and Dedication to the Graduate and Professional Student Community at Cornell University and in Celebration of Her Retirement as Manager of the Big Red Barn

Sponsored by: Andy Leonel Barrientos-Gómez, Graduate Student; Executive Vice President, Graduate and Professional Student Assembly, Alexa Robyn Cohn, Graduate Student; Vice President of Communications, Graduate and Professional Student Assembly, Alex Loiben, Graduate Student, Vice President of Operations, Graduate and Professional Student Assembly

On Behalf Of: Graduate and Professional Student Assembly

Whereas, Kris Corda has finished her tenure and is retiring from her position as Big Red Barn Manager; and

Whereas, throughout her tenure as the manager of the Big Red Barn, Kris Corda has created innovative programming and has fostered an inclusive and welcoming environment for the Graduate and Professional Student community at Cornell; and

Whereas, the Graduate and Professional Student Assembly would like to acknowledge that Kris Corda exceeded her role as the manager of the Big Red Barn, and became a pivotal figure in creating and harboring a close relationship with graduate and professional students; then

Be it therefore resolved, that the Graduate and Professional Student Assembly, would like to thank Kris Corda for her service as the manager of the Big Red Barn; and

Be it further resolved, that the Graduate and Professional Student Assembly would like to congratulate and wish Kris Corda a happy and restful retirement; and

Be it finally resolved, that the Graduate and Professional Student Assembly recognizes and commends Kris Corda's service to the Graduate and Professional student community at Cornell University.

Respectfully submitted by,

Andy Leonel Barrientos-Gómez

Executive Vice President, GPSA

Alexa Robyn Cohn

Vice President of Communications, GPSA

Alex Loiben

Vice President of Operations, GPSA